		04-2	4-2001				
1-31-92 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	REC		79489	PFF 100)	Patent ar Attorney Docke		ark Office
			- 06				
To the Commissioner for Patents:	Please record the	attached origin	al documents	or copy there	of		<u> </u>
 Name of conveying party(ies): Jeffrey Grant Escobar Jon Almon Hocker Håkan Olhsson John Richard Strong Additional name(s) of conveying party 	Execution Dat April 3, 2001 April 3, 2001 April 5, 2001 April 3, 2001 (ies) attached?	4/11/01	 Name and Name: Address: 	FMC Corpo	Corporation dolph	s):	09/833304
3. Nature of conveyance:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Additional n	ame(s) & add	iress(es) attached?	? T Yes	No
Assignment	Merger		i i duitionar in		ness(es) anaenea.		
Security Agreement	Change of N	lame					
Other: Execution date: <u>See Above</u>							
	······································						
 Application number(s) and/or p A. Patent Application No(s). 	atent number(s):		B. Patent	t No(s).	0983	33	04
	Addition	al numbers atta	ched? 🔲Ye	_			1
If this document is being filed t named executing inventor: <u>A</u>	ogether with a new				ent application wa	as signed t	by the first
5. Name and address of part concerning document should be	y to whom co	orrespondence			cations and/or pate		
Jerald E. Na	gae, Esq.				26622 includes th		
Customer N CHRISTENSEN JOHNSON KIN 1420 Fifth Avenu Seattle, WA 9 206.682.	10. 26389 O'CONNOR NDNESS ^{PLLC} ue, Suite 2800 8101-2347		8. The Dire 37 C.F.R. during th overpaym authoriza extension	ctor is hereb . §§ 1.16, 1. e entire pen- nent, to De tion also f is of time of t any reply	y authorized to o 17 and 1.18 wh dency of the app eposit Account hereby includes the appropriate len during the entire	charge any lich may lication, o No. 03-17 a reque ngth requi	y fees under be required or credit any 740. This st for any red upon the
	J	DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	E			
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Jerald E. Nagae</u> Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 29,418 Direct Dial 206.695.1705 A/16/2001 MAHMED1 00000009 09833304 A 55:591 A 55:591							
04 FC:581	40.00 DP						
FRIG\15925151.DOC	/						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeffrey Grant Escobar, residing at 6756 Lake Washington Blvd. NE #D-34, Kirkland, WA 98033, Jon Almon Hocker, residing at 20024 99th Court NE, Bothell, WA 98011, Håkan Olhsson, residing at Ljunggatan 35, 244 65 Furulund, Sweden, and John Richard Strong, residing at 10603 NE 110th Street, Kirkland, WA 98033, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled TWO-STAGE REFRIGERATION SYSTEM, executed by Jeffrey Grant Escobar on April 3, 2001 April 3, 2001 by Håkan Olhsson Almon Hocker on on bv Jon _____, and by John Richard Strong on April 3, 2001 April 5, 2001

AND, WHEREAS, FMC Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 200 E. Randolph, Chicago, IL 60601 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at <u>Redmond</u> (city), <u>WA</u> (state), this <u>third</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2001.

& Just Emler

Jeffrey Grant Escobar

STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss. COUNTY OF KING

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jeffrey Grant Escobar is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: <u>April 3,20</u> (Seal or stamp)	NOTARY DE PURILIO 5 0	Mingue Adur Signature Printed Name: <u>MONTAUE [. SIKON</u> Notary Public My appointment expires <u>10/9/200/</u>
*****	******	****************
Executed at day of	<u>e d</u> <u>nord</u> (cit <u></u> , 2001.	(state), this $\frac{\mathcal{H}_{rrc}}{\mathcal{H}_{rrc}}$
		Jon Almon Hocker
STATE OF WASHING	TON)) ss.	
COUNTY OF KING)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jon Almon Hocker is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument

FRIG\15925121.DOC

and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated:	NIL BURLIC STROL	A STATE BUILTING	Signature Notary Public My appointment ex	
Executed		_ (city),	(state), this
day of	, 2001.			

<u>Purposely left unsigned</u> Håkan Olhsson

Witnessed by Type Name	
Witnessed by Type Name	
///	
///	
///	
///	

*******	********	******	***************************************	**
Executed at $\frac{\text{RED MON I}}{\text{day of } APRIL}$, 2001.	∑_ (city), _	AW	(state), this <u>3</u>	
		John R	h R. Shang	
STATE OF WASHINGTON)			
) ss.			
COUNTY OF KING)			

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that John Richard Strong is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated:	vil 3,2001	(hai Chal.
(Seal or stamp)	ONOTARY E	Signature Notary Public My appointment expires <u>/0/9/200/</u>
IENino		

JEN:yc

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeffrey Grant Escobar, residing at 6756 Lake Washington Blvd. NE #D-34, Kirkland, WA 98033, Jon Almon Hocker, residing at 20024 99th Court NE, Bothell, WA 98011, Håkan Olhsson, residing at Ljunggatan 35, 244 65 Furulund, Sweden, and John Richard Strong, residing at 10603 NE 110th Street, Kirkland, WA 98033, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled TWO-STAGE REFRIGERATION SYSTEM, executed by Jeffrey Grant Escobar on April 3, 2001 April 3, 2001 Almon Hocker by Håkan Olhsson bv Jon on on , and by John Richard Strong on April 3, 2001 April 5, 2001

AND, WHEREAS, FMC Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 200 E. Randolph, Chicago, IL 60601 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at	(city), _	(state), this
day of, 2001.		(state), this
		Purposely left unsigned
		Jeffrey Grant Escobar
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF KING)	
person who appeared before me, ar	nd said perso	bry evidence that Jeffrey Grant Escobar is the on acknowledged that he signed this instrument ary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Dated:		
(Seal or stamp)	$\overline{\mathbf{S}}$	ignature
· • • •		rinted Name:
		otary Public
	N	ly appointment expires

Executed at		(city),	(state), this	
day of	, 2001.			

Purposel	y left	unsigned

Jon Almon Hocker

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
) ss.
COUNTY OF KING)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jon Almon Hocker is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument

FRIG\15925121B.DOC

and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated:	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Notary Public My appointment expires

Executed at <u>Helsingborg</u> (cited as of <u>April</u> , 2001.	y), <u>Sweden</u> (state), this <u>5</u>
~	Håkan Olhsson
Witnessed by Type Name Jonny Maln	Date April 5 2001
Witnessed by Type Name FREDRIK LIEDHLE	Date April 5 2001
///	
///	
///	

*******	***********	*************	****
Executed at	(city),	(state), this	
day of, 2001.			
		Purposely left unsigned	
		John Richard Strong	
STATE OF WASHINGTON)		
) ss.		
COUNTY OF KING)		

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that John Richard Strong is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: _____

,

RECORDED: 04/11/2001

(Seal or stamp)

Signature Notary Public My appointment expires _____

JEN:yc